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Supplementary Table 1                                                                                                                        Search Date: 

May 05, 2025. 

Pubmed=298 (("Cerebral Ventricle Neoplasms"\[MeSH] OR "Choroid Plexus Neoplasms"\[MeSH] OR "Ependymoma"\[MeSH] OR 

"Neurocytoma"\[MeSH] OR intraventricular tumors\[Title/Abstract] OR colloid cyst\[Title/Abstract] OR 

subependymoma\[Title/Abstract] OR subependymal giant cell astrocytoma\[Title/Abstract] OR rosette-forming 

glioneuronal tumor\[Title/Abstract] OR intraventricular metastasis\[Title/Abstract] OR third ventricle 

tumor\[Title/Abstract] OR fourth ventricle tumor\[Title/Abstract] OR lateral ventricle tumor\[Title/Abstract]) AND ( 

("Neuroendoscopy"\[MeSH] OR "Neuroendoscopes"\[MeSH] OR neuroendoscopy\[Title/Abstract] OR endoscopic 

neurosurgery\[Title/Abstract] OR intraventricular endoscopic resection\[Title/Abstract] OR endoscopic tumor 

resection\[Title/Abstract] OR neuroendoscopic biopsy\[Title/Abstract] OR endoscopic third 

ventriculostomy\[Title/Abstract] OR minimally invasive neurosurgery\[Title/Abstract]) 

EMBASE=432 ('cerebral ventricle neoplasm' OR 'choroid plexus neoplasm' OR 'ependymoma'/exp OR 'neurocytoma'/exp OR 'colloid 

cyst'/exp OR 'subependymoma'/exp OR 'subependymal giant cell astrocytoma'/exp OR 'rosette forming glioneuronal 

tumor'/exp OR 'intraventricular metastasis' OR 'third ventricle tumor':ti,ab,kw OR 'fourth ventricle tumor':ti,ab,kw OR 

'lateral ventricle tumor':ti,ab,kw OR 'intraventricular tumor*':ti,ab,kw OR 'intraventricular neoplasm*':ti,ab,kw) AND 

('neuroendoscopy'/exp OR 'neuroendoscope'/exp OR 'endoscopy'/exp OR 'minimally invasive surgery'/exp OR 

'endoscopic surgery'/exp OR 'neuroendoscopy':ti,ab,kw OR 'endoscopic neurosurgery':ti,ab,kw OR 'intraventricular 

endoscopic resection':ti,ab,kw OR 'endoscopic tumor resection':ti,ab,kw OR 'neuroendoscopic biopsy':ti,ab,kw OR 

'endoscopic third ventriculostomy':ti,ab,kw OR 'minimally invasive neurosurgery':ti,ab,kw) AND ('clinical study'/de 

OR 'clinical trial'/de OR 'cohort analysis'/de OR 'comparative study'/de OR 'controlled clinical trial'/de OR 'controlled 

study'/de OR 'human tissue'/de OR 'longitudinal study'/de OR 'major clinical study'/de OR 'medical record review'/de 

OR 'multicenter study'/de OR 'multicenter study topic'/de OR 'observational study'/de OR 'phase 3 clinical trial 

topic'/de OR 'pilot study'/de OR 'prospective study'/de OR 'retrospective study'/de) 

SCOPUS=484 ( TITLE-ABS-KEY ( "cerebral ventricle neoplasm" OR "choroid plexus neoplasm" OR "colloid cyst" OR 

"intraventricular metastasis" OR "third ventricle tumor" OR "fourth ventricle tumor" OR "lateral ventricle tumor" OR 

"intraventricular tumor*" OR "intraventricular neoplasm*" ) AND TITLE-ABS-KEY ( "neuroendoscopy" OR 

"minimally invasive surgery" OR "endoscopic surgery" OR "endoscopic neurosurgery" OR "intraventricular 

endoscopic resection" OR "endoscopic tumor resection" OR "neuroendoscopic biopsy" OR "endoscopic third 

ventriculostomy" OR "minimally invasive neurosurgery" ) ) AND ( LIMIT-TO ( LANGUAGE , "English" ) ) AND ( 

LIMIT-TO ( DOCTYPE , "ar" ) OR LIMIT-TO ( DOCTYPE , "re" ) ) 

CENTRAL=3 ("Cerebral Ventricle Neoplasms" OR "Choroid Plexus Neoplasms" OR "Ependymoma" OR "Neurocytoma" OR 

"intraventricular tumors" OR "colloid cyst" OR "subependymoma" OR "subependymal giant cell astrocytoma" OR 

"rosette-forming glioneuronal tumor" OR "intraventricular metastasis" OR "third ventricle tumor" OR "fourth ventricle 

tumor" OR "lateral ventricle tumor"):ti,ab,kw AND ("Neuroendoscopy" OR "Neuroendoscopes" OR "neuroendoscopy" 

OR "endoscopic neurosurgery" OR "intraventricular endoscopic resection" OR "endoscopic tumor resection" OR 

"neuroendoscopic biopsy" OR "endoscopic third ventriculostomy" OR "minimally invasive neurosurgery"):ti,ab,kw" 

(Word variations have been searched) 

 



 

  

 


